



1455 South 1100 East Salt Lake City, Utah 84105 United States

## SCOPE CERTIFICATE

Scope Certificate Number: IDF-23-540102

IDFL certifies that

## Societe Nouvelle Interplume SAS

## LICENSE NUMBER TE-99972107 (PREVIOUS 005821)

Z.I. des Terres-Douces B.P. 35 85210 Sainte-Hermine Pays de la Loire, France

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

## **Responsible Down Standard (RDS) (Version 3.0)**

Products categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s): Filling/Stuffing (PC0020); Birds/Waterfowl (PC0036)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above mentioned organization for the certified products cover:

Down/Feather Processing (PR0007); Farming (Group) (PR0011); Slaughtering (PR0026)

This certificate is valid until: 2024-12-17

Audit criteria: Responsible Down Standard V3.0; Content Claim Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standards Claim Policy V1.3

**Certification Body** 

IDFL License No: CB-IDF

Place and Date of Issue (YYYY-MM-DD) IDFL Laboratory and Institute, 2023-12-18

Last Updated: 2023-12-18

Wilford Lieber, CEO

Certification Body Licensed by: Textile Exchange (TE) ; Licensing Code: CB-IDF Certification Body Accredited by: TAF ; Accreditation Number: PC054 Inspection Body: IDFL Europe AG

This scope certificate provides no proof that any goods delivered by its holder are Responsible Down Standard (RDS) certified. Proof of Responsible Down Standard (RDS) certification of goods delivered is provided by a valid transaction certificate (TC) or equivalent covering them.

The issuing body may withdraw this certificate before it expires if the declared conformity is no longer guaranteed. To authenticate this certificate, please visit www.TextileExchange.org/Certificates

This electronically issued document is the valid original version. Scan QR Code to verify certificate.





